

District Mission Management Unit & District Rural Development Cell, Paschim Bardhaman

E-mail: nrlmpaschimbdn@gmail.com

Memo no. 1774/DMMU/PB

Date: 26 ,09 :2023



In pursuance of memo no. 1111/PRD-34015/4/2019-SRLM-SEC-Dept. Of PRD Dated 05.09.2023 of the State Mission Director & Chief Executive Officer, WBSRLM, application in prescribed format are hereby invited for eligible female candidates from SHG members under Anandadhara for PURELY TEMPORARY post of Community Resource Person – IFC under concerned Sangha Samabaysfor 1. Molandighi GP, 2. Bonkati GP under Kanksa Development Block & 3. Pratappur GP under Durgapur-Faridpur Development Block of Paschim Bardhaman District under Farm Livelihoods Programme.

Criteria for selection of Community Resource Persons, Kanksa & Durgapur-Faridpur Block, Paschim Bardhaman

	Name of the	Criteria for identification of candidate for CRP	No. Of Post	Remuneration
No.	Post Community Resource Person (IFC)	 Candidate must be a member of SHG under Anandadhara, Candidate will not be a LOAN DEFAULTER of SHG, CLF or Bank. Education qualification – Minimum 10th standard passed Should be one of the best practioner of the concerned domain – Agriculture, Livestock, Fisheries. Should be a good learner, able to acquire and practice skills of facilitation, maintain good interpersonal relationship with her fellow SHG members. Should have good articulation and narration skills. Should be physically fit enough to be able to travel within and outside her village, be ready to stay overnight (if required) outside hervillage for training and exposure purposes. Should have high extension motivation that means it is not income or power but reaching, helping and benefiting fellow SHG members without expectation of any direct virtual/ material returns from them is the primary source of motivation. Should not be selection from among the office bearers or from member of any Sub-Committee of the VO or CLF or any other formal institutions. Should be a resident of the same village/ Panchayat. 	12 (4/ Cluster under mentioned GP)	Rs. 7500/month as per the Circular vide Ref Memo No. 871/PRD- 34015/24/2020- SRLM SEC Dated 07.07.2023

SELECTION PROCESS

a) Written test on – Anandadhara, Knowledge on agriculture/ Farm livelihoods

b) Resolution Khata, Cash Khata, Savings book, Loan Ledger of the SHGs of the Candidate - examination

- c) Personal Interview Only the candidates securing pass mark in a & b
- d) District Level Selection Committee reserves the right for rejection of any application, not duly filled in or received after due date etc. it also reserves the right to cancel/ postpone/ suspend any engagement to aforesaid post at any point of time.
- e) Use of mobile phones, any kind of electronic gadgets inside the examination hall is STRICTLY NOT ALLOWED
- f) Canvassing in any form will disqualify the candidate
- g) Admission to the examinationis purely provisional. Candidature of any candidate shall be rejected straightway if found not eligible at any stage even after appearance at the examination.

OTHER CONDITIONS

Application to be submitted in prescribed application form which will be available at BDO, Kanksa & Durgapur-Faridpur Development Block.

Filled up application form should be submitted in sealed cover and dropped in drop box at BDO office, Kanksa & Durgapur-Faridpur Development Block.

The following documents are to be attached with the application form -

- Self attested Admit card of Madhyamik/ equivalent examination
- Self attested mark sheet of last examination passed
- Residential certificate from concerned G.P. Pradhan
- Computer gualification certificate if any

LAST DATE FOR RECEIVING APPLICATION FORM - 11/10/2023

No T.A./ D.A. will be provided for appearing in the examination.

Memo no1774/19DMMU/PB

Copy forwarded for information to -

- 1. The SMD & CEO, WBSRLM for kind information,
- 2-3 The BDO, Kanksa/ Durgapur-Faridpur Development Block with a request to publish on Office Notice Board as well as circulate for publications in the mentioned GP Office
- 4. The DIO, NIC with a request to upload on District Website,
- 5. DICO, Paschim Bardhaman to publish in a local vernacular News Paper
- 6. CA to the Addl. District Magistrate (Dev) for kind appraisal of the authority
- 7. CA to the District Magistrate for kind appraisal of the authority.

Dat: 26/9/23

Chairman of Steering Committee & Addl. District Mission Director, DMMU Paschim Bardhaman

glat 26/9/23

Chairman of Steering Committee& Addl. District Mission Director, DMMU Paschim Bardhaman

Date : 26"09.2023